proxess.com
PoE+, WiFi,
BLE Controller
For ProxessIQ™ Software Only
BoxIQ™ is the Proxess solution for
the more conventional access control
doors using a reader. BoxIQ™ wirelessly
communicates with your Proxess electronic

Proxess Bridge™
SYSTEM
HOW TO ORDER:
Part Numbers: BX-EN-POE Board with enclosure
BX-ANT1 Antenna for On-Demand lockset comms
BX-BR1 Proxess Bridge™
Compatibility: Proxess RoxIQ™ bi-directional, read-write readers, via RS-485; Proxess electronic
locksets, via Bluetooth Low Energy (BLE). For use within ProxessIQ™ software.
Simple Anti-Passback: Simplified anti-passback alternative. One checkbox forces cardholders to use a
chokepoint reader for their credential reauthorization, programmable from one day to
many years.
Gateway Antenna: Optional BX-ANT1 BLE antenna to provide “on-demand” communications to up to
eight (8) Proxess locksets.
Electrical: PoE\PoE+ Voltage Input: 36-57 VDC at
Line Voltage Input: .83A
Current Consumption: 12-18 VDC, 200 mA
Door Contact Switch
Request to Exit (REX)
Out 1 Voltage: 12 VDC
Out 2 Voltage: 12 VDC
Out 1 Current: 1A
Out 2 Current: 1A
Out 3 1 Amp (24 VDC) Dry Contact
Communications: Communications:
TCP/IP: Yes
WiFi Backhaul (8.02.11): 100Mbps
Bluetooth Low Energy (BLE): Yes
RS-485: Yes
Bandwidth: 230Kbps
DHCP Support: Yes, Default
Static IP Support: Yes
System Specifications: Cardholders: 5000
Controllers per System: Unlimited
Time Schedules: Unlimited
Access Profiles: Unlimited
Data Retention: 30 days, Flash Storage
Reader Communication: RS-485, Bi-directional
Door Hold Open Time: 0-255 seconds
Operating System: Linux, SOM On-board
Features: Reader Ports: 1 x RS-485
Input for Request-to-Exit: 1
Input for Door Contact: 1
Alarm Output: 1
Enclosure Tamper Input: Yes
Enclosure Knock-Outs: Yes, 2 x 1 inch
Environment: Operating Temperature: -20°C - +55°C, -20°F - +132°C
Moisture Resistance: No-Provide Suitable Enclosure to Environment
Hardware: Network Cable Type: CAT-5/6, 2C, 22AWG, OS
Reader Cable Type: CAT5e/CAT6
REX Cable Type: 4C, 22AWG, OS
Door Contact Cable Type: 2C, 22AWG, OS
Lock Release Cable Type: 2C, 18AWG
RS-485 Cable Output Type: 4C, 22AWG, OS
BoxIQ™  & Proxess Bridge™
MEASUREMENTS
CONTROLLER, BRIDGE SYSTEM WIRING
OPTION
BoxIQ™  & Proxess Bridge™
POWER NOTE: Verify the voltage and current
requirements of your selected electric door lock
prior to connecting to the Proxess BoxIQ. If you
have any questions on the suitability of a direct
power connection from the BoxIQ, please select
and use a separate power supply and connect
per the above drawing.
proxess.com
8100 Southpark Way, Unit A4  |  Littleton, CO 80120  |  303.317.6656
SAMPLE DOOR DEVICE LAYOUT
AND CONNECTIVITY
BoxIQ™